GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION:::ASSAM KAHILIPARA::::::::::::::GUWAHATI-19

No. DHE/PA/Misc/1/2016/23 0

Dated Guwahati, the 11-03-2020

From :

Smti. G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam and SNO, AISHE, State Unit of Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati -19

To / :

The Registrar/UNO, AISHE,

Gauhati University/Dibrugarh University/Assam University/Bodoland University/KBV Sanskrit & Ancient University/KKHSO University/Cotton State University/ASTU/Tezpur

University/ADB University/MSS Viswavidyalaya/SS University of Health

Sciences/Assam Women's University.

Sub

Up-loading of Data under AISHE (2019-20)

Ref

1. MHRD Letter D.O. No. 19-11/2019 - Stat Dated 22.01.2019

2. Govt. of Assam Letter No. AHE.358/2018/131 Dated 09.01.2020

Sir/Madam,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform all concerned that the Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), Department of Higher Education, Govt. of India has already launched the All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) for the survey year 2019 - 2020 w. e. from 01.01.2020.

In view of the above, all concerned are requested for taking necessarymeasures to ensure data up-loading of the respective University and their affiliated Colleges/ Institutions on AISHE portal (aishe.gov.in) within the last date fixed on 31.03.2020.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo No. DHE/PA/Misc/1/2016/230-A Copy to :

Dated Guwahati, the 11-03-2020

- 1. Smti. A.S. Baruah, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati -6 for information.
- 2. The President/ Secretary, Assam College Principals' Council_for information and necessary action in respect of Colleges.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19